

## Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

## Legislation Text

File #: 14373, Version: 0

## IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

**A RESOLUTION** transferring \$10,000.00 within the 2002 General Fund and authorizing the County Executive to execute an agreement with the Jackson County Bar Association to support its programs to hone and improve legal skills and better educate lawyers with respect to serving the needs of minority communities and the indigent, at an actual cost to the County of \$10,000.00.

**RESOLUTION # 14373**, November 12, 2002

INTRODUCED BY Ronald E. Finely and Dennis Waits, County Legislator

WHEREAS, the County and the Jackson County Bar Association, desire to enter into an agreement, a copy of which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, whereunder the County will pay \$10,000.00 to the Jackson County Bar Association to be used to support its programs to hone and improve legal skills and better educate lawyers with respect to serving the needs of minority communities and the indigent; and,

WHEREAS, a transfer within the 2002 General Fund is necessary to cover the costs of this agreement; and,

WHEREAS, the County Executive has recommended said transfer; therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the County Legislature of Jackson County, Missouri, that the following transfer be made:

General Fund
Legislature as a Whole
001-0112 6080

CHARACTER/DESCRIPTION
FROM
Other Profes

Other Professional Service \$10,000

001 0112 6789 Outside Agency

Funding \$10,000

TO

and,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the County Legislature of Jackson County, Missouri, that the

File #: 14373, Version: 0	
attached agreement is hereby execute the agreement on beh	approved and that the County Executive is hereby authorized to alf of the County; and,
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED all payments, including final pa	that the Director of the Department of Finance is authorized to make yment on the agreement.
Effective Date: This Resolution Legislature.	n shall be effective immediately upon its passage by a majority of the
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	
	County Counselor
Certificate of Passage	
I hereby certify that the attacpassed onNover The votes thereon were as follows:	ched resolution, Resolution # 14373 of November 12, 2002 was duly mber 12, 2002 by the Jackson County Legislature.
Yeas7	Nays0
Abstaining0	Absent2
Date	Mary Jo Spino, Clerk of Legislature
Funds sufficient for this transfe	r are available from the source indicated below.
ACCOUNT NUMBER:	001 0112 6080 General Fund

Legislature as a Whole

Other Professional Services

NOT TO EXCEED: \$10,000.00

There is a balance otherwise unencumbered to the credit of the appropriation to which the expenditure is chargeable and there is a cash balance otherwise unencumbered in the treasury to the credit of the fund from which payment is to be made each sufficient to provide for the obligation herein authorized.

**ACCOUNT NUMBER:** 001 0112 6789 ACCOUNT TITLE: General Fund

Legislature as a Whole

**Outside Agency Funding** 

\$10,000.00 NOT TO EXCEED:

File #: 14373, Version: 0		
 Date	Director of the Department of Finance	